PORM PTO-1619A   Description of Commerce   Description of Pto Error   Description		- 01-30-2001	MR957-1007
PATENTS ONLY    Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(lest of the stached original document(s) or copy (lest of the stached original document(s) or copy (lest original document (so copy (lest of the stached original document (so copy (lest original document (so copy (lest of the stached o	Expires 06/30/99		Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY    Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(lest of the stached original document(s) or copy (lest of the stached original document from Assignment and the document from Assignment (lest of the stached original document fr			رة 55 -
TO: The Commission Type  Conveyance Type    New	1-17-01 REC		909. 8. s. n.
Conveyance Type    Assignment   Security Agreement	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	PAIENIS UNLY demarks: Please record the attached origina	I document(s) or copy(ies)
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) CHUN-HUANG LI  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Bonth Day Year  Month Day	Submission Type		jce (
Document ID#  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		X Assignment Security	Agreement
Reel # Frame # D.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year  Month Day  Year  Month Day		_ License _ Change	of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) CHUN-HUANG LI  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Megasafe Products, INC.  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Megasafe Products, INC.  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 3)  Receiving Party  Name (line 4)  Name (line 3)  Receiving Party  Name (line 4)  Receiving Party  Receiving Party		Merger Other	
Recl # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Very 1/12/2001  Name (line 1) CHUN-HUANG LI Month Day Very 1/12/2001  Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Very 1/12/2001  Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Very Mark (line 2)  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States, an appointment of a consestion define (line 2) Address (line 1) No. 618, Section 2, Fu Chien Road, (Designation must be a suparate document from Assignment.)  Domestic Representative Name and Address (line 3) Tainan Taiwan, R.O.C. StateCountry Zio Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  MEGASAFE PRODUCTS, INC.  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached receiving party is not domicised in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Dostgration must be a separate document from Assymment.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is assimilated a severage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviseing the document and the receiving the document and the receiving the document from Assymment.)			
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  MEGASAFE PRODUCTS, INC.  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Receiving parties attached  If document to be recorded  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is sell passed to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the receiving party and the sell passed to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the receiving party only.	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyi	
Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the second of a domestic needing party is not domicised in the United States, an appointment of a domestic needing party is not domicised in the United States, and proprintment of a domestic needing party is not domicised in the United States, and proprintment of a domestic needing party is not domicised in the United States, and proprintment of a domestic needing party is not domicised in the United States, and proprintment of a domestic needing party is not domicised in the United States, and proprintment of a domestic needing party is not domicised in the United States, and proprintment from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is settletted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Name (line 1) CHUN-HUANG LI		
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  No. 618, Section 2, Fu Chien Road,  Address (line 2)  No. 618, Section 2, Fu Chien Road,  Noddress (line 2)  Noddress (line 3)  Noddress (line 3)  Noddress (line 3)  Name  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is satisfated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is satisfated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and public burden reporting for this collection of information is satisfated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and public burden reporting for this collection of information is satisfated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and public burden reporting for this collection of information is satisfated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and public burden reporting for this collection of information is satisfated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and public burden reporting for this collection of information is satisfated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the counter of the count	Name (line 2)		
Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name (line 1)  MEGASAFE PRODUCTS, INC,  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Tainan  Taiwan, R.O.C.  State/Country  State/Country  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is assignment and the average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Second Party		
Receiving Party    Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   Name (line 1)   MEGASAFE PRODUCTS, INC.   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.   (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)   Address (line 2)   Address (line 3)   Tainan   Taiwan, R.O.C.   Zip Code	Name (line 1)		
Name (line 1) MEGASAFE PRODUCTS, INC.    If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)    Address (line 2)	Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1) MEGASAFE PRODUCTS, INC.  Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2) Inc.  City State/Country Zio Code  Comestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is a submated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 3)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party	Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  No. 618, Section 2, Fu Chien Road,  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Tainan  Taiwan, R.O.C.  City  State/Country  To Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is a stated to a verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Name (line 1) MEGASAFE PRODUCTS.	INC.	
States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Dostgnation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2) Tainan Taiwan, R.O.C. State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1) Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Name (line 2)		receiving party is not
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Tainan  City  State/Country  City  City  State/Country  City  State/Country  City  City  State/Country  City  City  City  State/Country  City  City  State/Country  City  City  City  State/Country  City  City  City  State/Country  City  City  City  City  State/Country  City  City  City  State/Country  City  City	Transition (into 2)		States, an appointment
Address (line 3)  Tainan  Taiwan, R.O.C.  State/Country  Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is est hated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Address (line 1) No. 618, Section 2	, Fu Chien Road,	
City State/Country Zio Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Address (line 2)		•
City State/Country Zio Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Address (line 3) Tainan	Taiwan R.O.C.	
Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Jomestic Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Receiving	ng Party only.
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Name		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Address(line 1)		
Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			
Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Aduress (line 2)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is est nated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Address (line 3)		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Address (line 4)		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			
The state of the s	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is est	ated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be rec	orded, including time for reviewing the document and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011463 FRAME: 0763** 

FORM PT( Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 410-465-6678				
Name	Morton J. Rosen	berg		
Address (line 1)	Rosenberg, Klei	n & Lee		
Address (line 2)	3458 Ellicott C	enter Drive. Suite 101		
Address (line 3)	Ellicott City,	MD 21043		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment #3	
• •	Number(s) or Patent I	` '	additional numbers attached	
	<i>he Patent Application Number or</i> tent Application Number(s	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers  Patent	for the same property). t Number(s)	
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> st named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year 1/12/2001	
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ	
	er PCT application number tif a U.S. Application Num		РСТ	
has	not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PC/	
Number of F	roperties Enter the	e total number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 18-2011				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No .	
Statement a	and Signature			
attach	best of my knowledge an ed copy is a true copy of t ted herein.	d belief, the foregoing information is true a the original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as	
	J. Rosenberg	Mouton 9. Dost	1/16/2001	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT

**REEL: 011463 FRAME: 0764** 

	ASSIGNMEN'	TDEED
This Assignmen	nt agreement is applicable to an invention entitled	(invention Title) REGULATING DEVICE FOR .
EYE	GLASSES TEMPLE	
	IGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Checklone) 😨 a P	atent Application for this invention, executed by th	e ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
Li US	Patent Application Serial No	filed
U.S	. Patent No	. issued
The PATENT R	IGHTS assigned under this agreement are.	
Checkione: 🚾 U.S	Patent rights only	and being the word to claim the beauty of the 11 and
	U.S. Parent Application identified above	half have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
	R(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are)	
Full came of sole or fire	inventor) CHUN-HUANG LI	
Address No.	618. Section 2. Fu Chien Road.	Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Address)	in inventor, in arry)	
Full name of third joint in	ventor, if any)	
Adoress)		
The First ASSIG	NEE relerred to in this agreement is:	
Name of Assignee)	No. 618 Section 2 Fu Chien Po	ad, Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Address of Assignee)	No. 010, Section 2, Fu Chien Ro	au, Taillall, Taiwall, N.O.C.
The Second &S	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is.	
2		
The Third ASSI	SNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
The First ASSI		
(Check one)	an individual	
	a partnership	
δ	a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C	
		(State or Country)
The Second AS		
	an individual	
	a partnership	
	a Corporation of	10
w. w		(State or Country)
The Third ASSIC	_	
` <u> </u>	an individual	
<u>_</u>	a partnership	
Ĺ	a Corporation of	(State or Country)
T	total and a series of Ed. On anid has seen AECIC	(State or Country) NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of whic
The ASSIGNOR	(5), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGN	NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt or which
acknowledged, have an	nd do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNI	EE, their successors and assigns.
, the full	and exclusive right to the invention; at interest in and to the entire right, title and intere	et in and to the PATENT RIGHTS: and
, an equ	nt to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on a	on earlier location applications for this invention
the rigi	at to claim priority under 35 0.3.0. The based on a	the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
As to all U.S. Pa	tent Applications assigned under this Agreement, i	ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
ommissioner of Patents	and trademarks to issue all betters Fateri to the A est, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGN	IEE(s) their successors and assigns
Tire right, little and intere	SCNOR(a) persons to communicate to said ASSIG	NEE(s), or their representatives, any lacts known to the
Further, the Ass	roid investion, and tactify in any legal proceedings	s, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
continue recovery receiving	mination and reissue applications, execute all neces	ssary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to
usamure, renewal, reexa = .ee.secte essa 1001011	EE(c) make all sightful paths and generally do eve	erything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
55000 IC SAIC ASSION	o obtain and enforce proper protection for said invi-	ention.
.c.essors and assigns. I	o octain and emote proper profession to said men	
Chun-	-Fluang L1	1/12/2001
- //٧//	of colors from topicals	(Date)
<sup>/Signa</sup> CHul	N-HUANG LI (LI IS FAMILY NAME)	,00.07
		/201
(Signalure c	of second inventor if any	(Date)
15 construe	of thich inventor it any)	- Date -

PATENT REEL: 011463 FRAME: 0765